

13 January 2025

## Press Release

## **Total Voting Rights**

Jersey, Channel Islands, 13 January 2025 – Serinus Energy plc (the "Company") announces that following the admission of the Fundraise Shares, and in conformity with the Financial Conduct Authority's Disclosure and Transparency rules, Serinus Energy plc hereby notifies the market that the Company's issued share capital comprises 147,794,571 ordinary shares of nil par value (the "Ordinary Shares"). The Company holds no Ordinary Shares in treasury. Therefore, the total number of voting rights in the Company is 147,794,571 Ordinary Shares.

The above figure of 147,794,571 Ordinary Shares in the Company carrying voting rights may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in the Company under the FCA's Disclosure and Transparency Rules.

Capitalised terms not defined in this announcement have the meanings given to them in the result of Placing, Subscription and Retail Offer announcement, announced on 17 December 2024,

## **About Serinus**

Serinus is an international upstream oil and gas exploration and production company that owns and operates projects in Tunisia and Romania.

For further information, please refer to the Serinus website (<u>www.serinusenergy.com</u>) or contact the following:

Serinus Energy plc

+44 204 541 7859

Jeffrey Auld, Chief Executive Officer

Calvin Brackman, Vice President, External Relations & Strategy

Shore Capital (Nominated Adviser & Broker)

Toby Gibbs

+44 207 408 4090

Lucy Bowden